## **CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 1663**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE MERCER **ISLAND PLANNING** COMMISSION

WHEREAS, there will be five vacancies on the Mercer Island Planning Commission on January 1, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Clerk solicited applications for said positions; and

WHEREAS, appointment of Planning Commissioners beginning on January 1, 2025, is established and administered by Ordinance No. 24C-06 and the City Council Rules of Procedure;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.	Appointment	of Planning	Commission.
------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Andrea Larson, City Clerk

Section 1.	Appointment of Planning Con	nmission.			
	The City Council appoints the following individuals, subject to condition in Section 2, to the Mercer Island Planning Commission beginning on January 1, 2025, for the designated terms set forth:				
		Position #1	Term Expires May 31, 2029		
		Position #2	Term Expires May 31, 2029		
		Position #3	Term Expires May 31, 2028		
		Position #4	Term Expires May 31, 2028		
		Position #5	Term Expires May 31, 2027		
Section 2.	Condition of Appointment.				
	Individuals appointed to the Mercer Island Planning Commission as Paid Practitioners must, prior to the beginning of their appointment, execute a professional services or similar agreement for compensation for attending Mercer Island Planning Commission meetings.				
	THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CIT I DECEMBER 3, 2024.	TY OF MERC	ER ISLAND, WASHINGTON, AT ITS		
		CITY O	F MERCER ISLAND		
ATTEST:		Salim N	ice, Mayor		